
From: Botel, Julia <JBotel@rivierabeach.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2021 3:58 PM 
To: CAROLYN PERRY <kittynskip@aol.com>; Public Comments Mailbox 
<publiccomments@rivierabeach.org>; McCoy, Tradrick <TMcCoy@rivierabeach.org>; Lawson, Douglas 
<DLawson@rivierabeach.org>; Lanier, Shirley D. <SLanier@rivierabeach.org>; Miller-Anderson, 
Kashamba <KMiller@rivierabeach.org>; Felder, Ronnie <RFelder@rivierabeach.org>; 
Jason.Andreotta@floridadep.gov; Stateattorney@sa15.state.fl.us; Linda.C.Knock@usace.army.mil; 
Mike.Caruso@myfloridahouse.gov 
Subject: Re: House boats and floating structures 

  

Thank you for your email. At the city Council meeting tomorrow night, I will be voting in favor 

of the ordinance creating a moratorium on floating structures. 

Julie 

  

Get Outlook for iOS 
From: CAROLYN PERRY <kittynskip@aol.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2021 3:45:12 PM 
To: Public Comments Mailbox <publiccomments@rivierabeach.org>; Botel, Julia 
<JBotel@rivierabeach.org>; McCoy, Tradrick <TMcCoy@rivierabeach.org>; Lawson, Douglas 
<DLawson@rivierabeach.org>; Lanier, Shirley D. <SLanier@rivierabeach.org>; Miller-Anderson, 
Kashamba <KMiller@rivierabeach.org>; Felder, Ronnie 
<RFelder@rivierabeach.org>; Jason.Andreotta@floridadep.gov <Jason.Andreotta@floridadep.gov>; Stat
eattorney@sa15.state.fl.us <Stateattorney@sa15.state.fl.us>; Linda.C.Knock@usace.army.mil <Linda.C.
Knock@usace.army.mil>; Mike.Caruso@myfloridahouse.gov <Mike.Caruso@myfloridahouse.gov> 
Subject: House boats and floating structures 

  
As a concerned full time resident of Riviera Beach I  would like you to please vote to not allow floating 

structures and houseboats to liter our beautiful lagoon and ICW. 

Thanks for helping Keep our area beautiful and not polluted! 

Carolyn Perry 

4000 N Ocean Dr 603 

Riviera Beach, FL 33404 

 

Sent from my iPad 

________________________________ 
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